

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Dimachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009) शाहपुर परिसर, शाहपुर, ज़िला कॉंगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश – 176206 Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur, Distt, Kangra (HP) - 176206 Website: www.cuhimachal.ac.in

File No.: PK/1-1/HVK/CUHP/2021/199-205

Dated: 30.09.202/

ADVERTISEMENT

Applications are invited for the following positions (purely on temporary/ contract basis) under the Niti Aayog sponsored major research project entitled "The studies in five thematic areas by two Consortium of Central Universities in Himalayan States" in the Central University of Himachal Pradesh. Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur as per details given below:

Sl. No.	Post	Thematic Area	Essential Qualification	Desirable Qualification/ Age/Emoluments/Duration
1.	Field Investigator (1)	Agro-ecology in Himalayan states with special emphasis on marketing	Post Graduation Degree in Life Sciences with minimum 55% marks	 Desirable Qualification: Good communication skills and Experience of the data collection, data coding and data processing. Age: Preferably below 35 years.
2.	Field Investigator (2)	Water Conservation and Harvesting	Post GraduationDegreeinEnvironmentalScienceswith55% marks	Consolidated Emoluments: Rs. 15,000.00 per month. Duration: 🎕 months

How to Apply: Interested candidates who fulfil the above conditions may come to the Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur with their application form on 01.10.2021 at 11:00AM with the following documents :-

- Detailed CV giving complete permanent and correspondence address including valid Mobile no. and email address, details of educational qualifications (from 10th onwards).
- 2. A single merged PDF file of the self-attested scanned copies of mark sheets, proof of date of birth, proof of work experience and the UGC-NET/SLET award certificates.

Process of Selection: The selection shall be made on the **basis** of **merit**. The **eligible candidates** are **required** to **appear** for **interview** before the duly constituted **Selection Committee**.

For any clarifications and queries, you may email at <u>pardeepsangla@hpcu.ac.in</u> or call at **98504-65909**, **94185-55980**.

ardeep Kumar

Nodal Officer Himalayan Universities Consortium Project Central University of Himachal Pradesh

Copy to:

- 1. The System Analyst. Central University of Himachal Pradesh. Dharamshala with a request to upload the same on the University website for wide circulation.
- 2. The Head, Department of Animal Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur for information wide circulation.
- 3. The Head. Department of Environmental Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh. Shahpur Parisar, Shahpur for information wide circulation.
- 4. The Director Research. Central University of Himachal Pradesh. Dhauladhar Parisar-I. Dharamshala for information wide circulation.
- 5. The Finance Officer. Central University of Himachal Pradesh. Opposite old Sainik Kalyan Board. Dharamshala for information.
- 6. The Registrar, Central University of Himachal Pradesh. Dharamshala for information.
- 7. Secretary to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, for the information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp Office, Dharamshala.

Himalayan Universities Consortium Project